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INTRODUCTION 
The output of wheat flour in Canada for March 1976 

amounted to 3.637.000 hundredweight. indicating an increase 
of 22% above the February 1976 output of 2.983.000 
hundredweight. 13% higher than the March 1975 total of 
3,224,000 hundredweight, and 9% over the len-year (1966-75) 
average production for the month of March of 3.343,000 
hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included in the 
quantity for the month under review amounted to 458.000 
hundredweight compared with 270,000 hundredweight in 
March 1975. Production of wheat flour during the first 
eight months of the 1975-76 crop year amounted to 26,650,000 
hundredweight. 3% over the 25.923.000 hundredweight for the 
same period a year ago, but little change from the ten-year 
August-March average. 

Mill operations during March 1976 averaged 78.5% of 
capacity when computed on a 27 day working period in 
the month and a daily capacity of 172,000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for February 1976 operated at 72.4% of their 
combined rated capacity for 24 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in March 1976 amounted to 
.196,000 bushels, 19% more than the 7.083,000 bushels milled 

in February 1976 and 13% higher than the 7,436.000 bushels 
jitlled in March a year ago. Ontario wintcr wheat included in 
tic current month's milled wheat amounted to 654,000 bushels, 
umpared with 457.000 bushels of this type in March 1975. 
I otal wheat milled for flour during the first eight months of the 
crop year 1975-76 amounted to 61,719,000 bushels, 5% over the 
58,632,000 bushels milled in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

Millfeed production for March 1976 amounted to 68,000 
tons. 12% above the 60.000 tons produced in the same month 
last year. Total millleed production for the first eight months of 
the 1975-76 crop year amounted to 500,000 tons, 7% over the 
466,000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of February 1976 amounted to 586.000 
hundredweight. 29% lower than the 829,000 hundredweight 
cxported during January 1976, but considerably greater than the 
.idjusted February 1975 exports of 287.000 hundredweight. 
I utal shipments during the first seven months of the 1975-76 
trop year amounted to 5,027,000 hundredweight. 20% more 
than the 4,173,000 hundredweight (adjusted to remove the 
etkct of time lag in reporting returns) exported in the same 
pCIIOd (Ft the pre.ediug crop Year 

La production canadienne de farine de blé en mars 1976 a 
atteint 3,637,000 quintaux marquant une hausse de 22% par rapport 
a celle de février 1976 qui était de 2,983.000 quintaux, indiquant 
aussi une augmentation de 13% des 3.224.000 quintaux du mois de 
mars 1975. et 9% de plus que Ia production moyennc décennale de 
(1966-75) du mois de mars. 3,343.000 quintaux. La farinc de blé 
d'hiver de l'Ontarto compns dans Ic total pour Ic mois qut fail 
l'object de Ia présente étude représentait 458,000 quintaux contre 
270.000 quintaux en mars 1975. La production de farinc de blé au 
cours des huit premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole de 1975-76 
s'est élevée a 26.650.000 quintaux. 3% de plus que les 25,923,000 
quintaux produits pendant Ia mdme période l'an dernier, mais un peu 
variée que Ia décennie pour Ia méme périodc. 

En mars 1976, les minoteries ant tourné a 78.5%de leur pleinc 
capacité sur Ia base de 27 jours ouvrables et d'une capacité 
journalière de 172,000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activité en février 1976 ont fonctionné a 72.4% de 
leur capacité combinée. calcuke sur Ia base de 24 jours ouvrables. 

En mars 1976, 8.396,000 boisseaux de blé a farine ont été 
moulus, chifFre supéricur de 19% par rapport aux 7,083,000 
boisseaux moulus en février 1976, et 13% au-dessus de 
7,436,000 boisseaux moulus au mois de mars de l'an dernier. i.e blé 
d'hivcr de l'Ontario inelu dans Ia quantité totale de blé moulu 
pendant Ic mois en court représentait 654,000 boisseaux, contre lea 
457,000 boisseaux du méme type dc ble cn mars 1975. Le blé de 
farine moulu au cows des huit premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole 1975-76 représentait au total de 61.719.000 boisseaux, 5% 
supérieur aux 58.632,000 boisseaux moulus pendant Ia méme pénode 
de Ia campagne agricole précédente. 

La production de déchets de mouture pour l'alimentation de 
bétail s'est élevée a 68,000 tonnes en mars 1976, cc chiffre eat 12% 
plus élevé que Ia production totale de 60,000 tonnes pour Ic méme 
mois l'an dernier. La production totale de ces déchets pour les huh 
premiers mois de Ia campagne agncole 1975-76 a atteint 500.000 
tonnes. 7% de plus que les 466.000 tonnes produites pendant Ia 
méme période l'annéc dcrniére. 

Selon lea bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes, les 
exportations de farine de blé ont atteint 586,000 qwntaux en février 
1976, 29% moms èlevées que les 829,000 quintaux exportés en 
janvier 1976, mais considérablement plus augmentécs quc 
les exportations de février 1975, un chitFre revise. Lea expeditions 
des sept premiers mois de Ia campagne agricole 1975-76 ont totalisé 
5.027.000 quintaux, soit 20% de plus que les 4,173,000 quintaux. 
(chiffre corrigé afin de compenser les effets du décalage dana Ic 
temps de la transmission des hilans) exportCs au cours de lx période 
correspondante de Ia campagne agricok precedenie. 



SYMBOL.S 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

nil or zero. 

amount too small to he expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act, 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

néant OU Zero. 

- iioinhres infinic. 

P nombres provisoires. 

nombres rectifjés. 

confidentiel en vcrtu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
sta tistique relatives a u secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. BlI 

March March 
Eastern Western 1976 1975 

Wheat and product 	 division division - - 

- 	 - - Total Total 
all at produit 	 Division Division - - 

de 	l'Est de l'Ouest Mars Mars 
1976 1975 

Wheat - 811 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps de 1'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver de jAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - 81i tendre blanc 
de printemps de l'Alberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - BlI dur ambrl .......................... 

Other wheat - Autres bios ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver 
cultivI an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - 311 de printemps 
cultivl an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - 311 d'hiver 
cultivl au Qulbec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 311 de printemps 
cultivI au Quibec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bils ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 316 ................................ 

Quantities milled 

Quantites moulues 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

	

3,983 	2,499 	6,482 	6,019 

	

x 	x 	182 	156 

	

x 	x 	650 	231 

	

381 	36 	417 	573 

	

654 	- 	654 	457 

	

x 	- 	x 	- 

	

- 	- 	- 	x 

	

x 	- 	x 	- 

	

S 	 - 	 S 	 - 

	

z 	x 	8,396 	7,436 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine de blè 
'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	I ou "patent" de premiere qualiti 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 281 238 518 553 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" 734 336 1,070 963 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printemps n o 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulanglre ou 
"patentd'exportation) 	............................ 589 339 928 853 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Ble entier at Graham . . 43 42 85 51 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine de blI d'hiver 
de 	1'Ontario 	....................................... 458 - 458 270 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine de blI dur at 
gemoule 	............................................ 165 48 213 248 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de qualite infirisure . 102 101 203 161 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farina de blI 	. . . . 113 48 161 126 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farina 	da 	bll 	...................... 2,486 1,151 3,637 3224 

TEnoEeTs) 	at 	end 	of 	table. 	- 	Voir 	renvoi(s) 	a 	is 	fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 	 fl 

Wheat and product 

Blé at produit 

Wheat - Bli 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Ble rouge de 
printemps de lOuest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver de l'Alberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Blé teridre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Blé dur ambré .......................... 

Other Wheat - Autres blés ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Blé dhiver 
cultivé an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivian Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver 
cultivI au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Bli de printemps 
cultiveau Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres bus ........................ 

Wheat - Total - Blé ................................ 

March 
Eastern Western 1976 

division division - 
- - Total 

Division Division - 
de lEst de l'Ouest Mars 

1976 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks a is fin du mois 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

	

1,737 	1,072 	2,809 

	

x 	x 	68 

	

x 	x 	345 

	

x 	x 	351 

	

1,918 	- 	1,918 

	

S 	 - 	x 

	

S 	 - 	x 

	

S 	 - 	x 

	

x 	x 	5,652 

n 

TABLE 2. Billings (Sundry Cereals and MilifeedS) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Céréales diverses at dichets da mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
Product ________ end 

- March March stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern 	Western 1976 1975 - 

division 	division - - Stocks 
- 	- Total Total a la 	fin 

Division 	Division - - du mois 
de l'Est de l'Ouest Mars Mars 

1976 1975 

Oatmeal - Farine d'avoina ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons d'avoine ................ 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé at orge 
perle ....................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigle ........ 

Milltaads-Total-DSchsts de mouturs ......... 

Sundry cereals - Ciréales diverges 

lb. - 	'000 	- 	liv. 

x x 1,375 	593 300 

x x 5,160 	4,032 3,715 

x x S 	 S X 

x x 1,696 	1,775 891 

Millteeds - dàch•ts da mouturs 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

47 21 68 	60 9 

I 



Western division East 
- and 

Division de lOuet west 

Total 
At offsite 2  - 

positions l'est 
- 	 Total at 

Aux l'ouest 
emplacements 
hors-site 

Eastern division 

Division de l'Est 

At At otfsite' At 
mills positions mills 

- - Total 	- 
Aux Aux Aux 

moulins emplacements' moulins 
hors-site 

Grade of flour 

Catàgories de farine 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Las stocks de farina des moulins 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiere qualiti y 
compris 	samoule 	................... 116 33 149 102 25 127 276 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 150 29 179 81 57 138 317 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) 	- Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent" 	d'exportation) 	........... x x 456 x x 22 478 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Sb 
entiar 	at 	Graham 	.................. 18 5 23 25 12 37 59 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina 
de blC d'hiver da 	l'Ontario 	....... 89 89 178 - - - 178 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	ble 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. x x 73 x x 11 78 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
qualitê 	inferieure 	................ 16 1 18 23 3 26 44 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	ble 	..................... x x 19 x x 24 43 

Total 	............................. x x 1.094 x x 379 1,473 

Xt offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lahehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation a 	l'est de be 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2At offsita positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks on transit at an consignation a l'ouest de be 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. 	Summary of Millings for 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour 

Human Consumption 

be consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour Oats Barley Rye 

11ois Blê an Avoine Org. Seigla 
farina 

bushels - 	 000 - boisseaux 

August - 1975 	- 	AOüt 	................................. 7.748 384 x 36 

September - 	Saptembre 	................................ 8,379 445 x 42 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 8,056 441 x 45 

November - 	Novembre 	.................................. 7,383 473 x 47 

December - 	Decembre 	.................................. 7,147 1143 x 38 

January - 1976 	- 	Janvier 	............................. 7,528 367 x 38 

February - 	Fêvrier 	................................... 7,083 1114 x 39 

March 	- 	Mars 	......................................... 8,396 371 x isO 

Total 	.............................................. 61,719 3,339 x 325 

Same month. 	- 	1974-75 	- Mms period 	............. 58,632 3,049 x 307 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des minoteries at des exportations de farina de ble 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Polled flour 

Farina de blà Oatmeal 	oats Militeeds exports 
Month - 	 - - - 

- Larine 	Flocons Déchets ExpOrta- 
Mois 	% of d'avoine 	d'avoine de mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina de 
- - bli 

% de Quaatitê 
1 operation 

000 cut lb. 	•000 	- 	liv. 1 000 •000 cut 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1975 - Aoüt 78.0 3,328 730 5,760 66 1,040 

September - Septembre 83.7 3,595 939 6,819 69 800 

October 	- Octobre 	......... 78.2 3,496 1,216 7,573 66 593 

November - Novembre 78.2 3,218 1,278 6,954 61 702 

December - DCcembre 72.5 3,109 1,108 5,790 58 477 

January - 1976 - Janvier 	. 73.7 3,285 1,419 5,727 60 829r 

February - Fevrier 72.4 2,983 1,415 6,370 54 586 

March 	- 	Mars 	.............. 78.5 3,637 1,375 5,160 68 x 

Total 	................... 26,650 9,480 50.153 500 x 

same months - 1974-75 
Mém. period 25.923 6,156 45,549 466 x 

TABLE 6. Quantity of Wheat used in the Manufacture of Flour 

TABLEAU 6. Quantitê de bli utilisé dans Is fabrication de la farine 

Month 

Mois 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 

bushels - 000 - boisseaux 

January 	- 	Janvier 	...................... 7,277 6,940 7,415 7,638 7,524 

February 	- 	Fivrier 	..................... 6,961 6,823 6.652 6,362 7,103 

March 	- 	Mars 	........................... 7,348 7,141 7,676 6,599 7,436 

April 	- 	Avril 	.......................... 6,629 7,196 6,544 6,290 6,999 

May 	- 	Mal 	.............................. 6,694 7,840 7,495 6,729 7.297 

June 	- 	Juin 	............................ 7,150 7,416 6,776 7,255 7,658 

July 	- 	Juillet 	......................... 7,277 6,909 7,143 7,207 8,307 

August 	- 	Aoüt 	.......................... 7,477 7,584 8,167 7.330 7,720 

September 	- 	Septembre 	.................. 7,962 7,527 7,630 6,930 8,372 

October 	- 	Octobra 	...................... 8,165 8,227 7,918 8,275 8,056 

November 	- 	Novembre 	.................... 7,396 7,1495 6,745 7,447 7,389 

December 	- 	DCcembre 	.................... 6,858 5.854 6,121 6,588 7,155 

Total ................................ 87,194 	86,953 	86,283 	84,649 	91,017 

I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - February 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouanê de farina de blô scion 1e pays de consignation, 
AoOt - Fevrier 	1975 at 	1916 

February - Fôvrier August - February 

Aoüt - Fivriar 
Destination  

1975r 1916p 1975r 1976p 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe da lOusat: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

atLuxembourg 	........................... - - - - 
Denmark - Danemark 	.......  - - - 
Germany, 	West 	- Allemagne de 	l'Ouest 	....... - - 1,920 241 
Ireland 	- 	Irlanda 	.......................... - - - - 
United 	Kingdom - 	Royeuma-Uni 	............... 7,084 - 49,776 74,408 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 7,084 - 51.696 74,649 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
1' Europe de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 6,676 1,615 
Greece 	- 	Grèce 	............................. 2,326 3,402 7,278 11,786 
Iceland 	- 	Islande 	.......................... - 4,665 8,361 24,017 
Norway 	- 	Norvège 	........................... - 200 - 200 
Portugal 	................................... 1,000 720 3,298 3,910 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 3,326 8,987 25,613 41,528 

Total 	................................... 10,410 8,987 77,309 116,177 

Africa - Afriqu. 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - - 16,980 - 
Angola .....................................  - 5,532 - 
Benin' 	..................................... - - 5,000 3,700 
French Africa, 	n.e.s. 	- Afrique 

francophone, 	n.d.a . 	...................... 8,818 - 188,405 - 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambie, 	La 	................... - - - 1,038 
Guinea 	- 	Guinàe 	......... .................. - - - - 
Ivory 	Coast 	- 	Cote 	d'Ivoiro 	................ - 450 5,000 4,656 
Kenya 	..................... 	................. - - 29 - 
Liberia 	- 	Libària 	....... ................... - - - - 
Madagascar . 	................................ - - 7,055 - 
t4alawi 	..................................... - - - - 
Morocco 	- 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 
Mozambique 	................................. - - - 625 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigiria 	.......................... - - 35,274 - 
Portuguese Africa, 	n.s.a. 	- Afrique 

portugaisa, 	n.d.a . 	....................... - 3,000 27,838 9,937 
negal 	- 	Sinégal 	.......................... - - 15.432 - S erra 	Leone 	............................... 802 - 1,639 366 

Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - 24,704 21,866 75,659 
South Africa 	- 	Afrique 	du 	Sud 	.............. 3,520 - 3,520 298 
Sudan - 	Soudan 	............................. - - - - 
Tanzania 	- 	Tanzanie 	........................  - 400 - 
Togo .......................................  - - - 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E . 	.......................... - - 1,000 - 
Zaire 	- 	Zaire 	.............................. 2,132 - 5,887 5,504 

Total 	.................................... 15,272 28.154 340,857 101.783 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan ................................ -  - - - 
Bahrain 	- 	Bahrein 	.......................... - - - - B urma 	- 	Birmania 	........................... - - - - • 

	

China, People's Rep. 	of - Rôpublique populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - - - 
Cyprus - 	Chypre 	............................ - - - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 . 	............. - - 895 7,600 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. 2,004 2,064 43,441 30,168 
Indonesia - Indonàsie 16,773 - 16,773 

See footnote(sJ 	at and of table. 	- Voir renvoi(s) a la fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment. 
August - February 1975 and 1976 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouani de farina de blê, selon le pays de consignation. 
Aoüt - Fêvrier 1975 at 	1976 - fin 

February - Fèvrier August - February 

Aoüt - Fèvrier 
Destination  

1975r 1976p 1975r 1976p 

cwt 

A*ia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran ....................................... . - - 1,166 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 540 1,820 1,320 1,420 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - - 686 - 

Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Coràe. 	sud 	................. - - - 216,498 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - 887 56,376 
Philippines ................................ - - - - 

Qatar 	...................................... 97 - 291 207 
Saudi Arabia - Arabia Saoudite - 21,000 121,9 111 93,518 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. - 22,046 33,069 319,283 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... - 525 6,692 5,675 
Turkey 	- 	Turquie 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viêt-Nam 	........................ - - - 203,919 
Yemen 1 	..................................... 7,716 - 7,716 6,6111 

Total 	.................................... 10,357 63,828 216,938 959,213 

Oceania - Oceania: 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	..... ................. - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.e.s 	- Ocôanie 
Britannique 	n.d.a ........................ - - 150 - 

Fiji - 	Fidji 	............................... - - - - 

United States Oceania - Oceanic des 
Etats-Unis 	...............................  - - 817 

Total 	.................................... - - 150 817 

Wastern Hsispher. - HCmisphCre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 8,101 7,406 48,828 56,371 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... - 5,699 57,266 67,913 
Belize 	.................................... 750 - 5,718 816 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 1,320 400 31,223 24,433 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba2 	........ 	
.............................. 212,068 447,260 2,983,109 3,356,860r 

Dominican Republic - Rèpublique Dominicaine - - 2,450 9,404 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	.. - - - - 

Greenland 	- 	Groenland 	...................... - - 100 - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 2,050 410 5,429 2,628 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. - 450 3,077 64,459 
Honduras 	................................... - - - 198 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 1,680 2,920 52,798 19,740 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 9,205 16,527 145,336 191,270r 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nierlandaises 	............................ 1,455 1.791 9,0 116 7,028 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - - 

Panama 	........ 	
........ 	

..................... - - - - 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... 1,000 - 12,960 9,900 
St. 	Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 660 - 5,609 5,449 

Surinam 	.................................... 251 - 424 1146 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinitâ at Tobago 	. . . - - 42,335 8,987 
Venezuela 	.... ....... ..... .................. - - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 12,578 2,224 132,350 23,1115 

Total 	.................................. 251,118 485,087 3.538,058 3,848,747 

All countries - Total - Tous 
les pays ...........................287,157 	586,056 	11,173,312 	5,026,737r 

Beginning January 1, 1976 Benin, formerly Dahomey; Madagascar formerly )4alagasy; E.A.R. • formerly U.A.P.; 
and Yemen formerly Yemen, People's Democratic Republie of.-Dês le ler janvier 1976 Benin, pràcédemmentDahom 
Madagascar, prêcèdemment Malgache; R.A.E. precidemment R.A.U; at Yemen, prêcèdemment Républigue démocratiquE 
populaire du YCmen. 

2 Sourca: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non diaommC ailleurs. 
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TABLE S. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries 
August - February 1975 and 1976 

	

TABLEAU B. Volume dêdouane de farina at de flocons d'avoine, 	salon le 
Aoüt - Fivriar 	1975 at 	1976 

of Consignment, 

pays da consignation, 

February - Fêvrier August - February 

Aoüt - Fevriar 
Destination  

1975 	1976 1975 	1976 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe de lOusst: 
EEC 	- 	C.E.E.: 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Beigique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Germany. West - Aiiemagne de l'Ouest - 	 - 23 20 
United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - 	 - 15 12 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 	 - 38 32 

Other Western Europe - Autras pays de 
l'Europe de i'Ouest: 

Fi nland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - 	 - 21 - 

Greece 	- 	Grica 	........................... - 	 - - 33 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - 	 - 21 33 

Total 	.................................... - 	 - 59 65 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - 	 - - - 

Total ---------------------------------- - 	 - - - 

Asia - Asia: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - 	 - - - 

Total .................................. - 	 - - - 

Western Hemisphere - Hemisphôr. occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - 	 - 106 247 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - 	 - 76 224 

Balize 	.................................. - 	 - 150 13 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - 	 - 69 73 

Dominican Republic - Republigue 
Dominicaina ............................ - 	 - 630 - 

Guyana - 	Guyana 	.......................... - 	 - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............ . .............. - 	 - 50 - 

Honduras ................................. - 	 - - 149 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	....................... - 	 - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ 136 	- 706 590 

St. Pierre and Hiquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et -Hiquelon 	............................ - 	 - - 12 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinità at Tobago - 	 - 115 - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unia 	............... 139 	- 1.638 440 

Total 	.................................. 275 	- 3.540 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	........................... 275 	- 3599 1,$13 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - February 1975 and 1976 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dedouanô de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc, 
selon le pays da consignation, Aoüt - Fèvrier 1975 at 1976 

February - ?êvrier 	August - February 

Aoüt - Fôvrier 
Destination 

1975 	1976 
	

1975 	1976 

I 

Wast•rn Europe - Europa de lOu.st: 
EEC - C.E.E. 

Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - 

Germany. West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - 

Netherlands - 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni - 

Total ................................... - 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. 9,259 

Total................................... 9,259 

Western Hemisphere - HémisphCre occidental: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - 

Bermuda - 	Bermudes 	........................ - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	........................... - 

Jamaica - 	Jamaique 	........................ - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nèerlandaises 	........................... - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................ 101,289 

Total 	................................... 101,289 

All countries - Total - Toul 
lee 	pays 	............................ 110,548 

- 	- 	31,860 

- 	- 	313,243 

- 	- 	45,932 

- 	- 	391,035 

- 	730,205 	736,664 

- 	730,205 	736,664 

- 	- 	32 	is - 	515 	580 

- 	300 	- 

	

107,7*3 	8*9,069 	856,861 

	

107,7*3 	8*9,88* 	857,473 

	

107,7*3 	1,580,089 	1,985,172 

I 
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